
Single Handed Keelboat Series 2023 

Humboldt Bay 

Results are provisional as of Oct 22 

Overall 

Sailed: 15, Discards: 0, To count: 15, To qualify: 9, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat HelmName TCF R1-
1/15  

R2-
1/15  

R3-
1/15  

R4-
1/15  

R5-
3/25  

R6-
3/25  

R7-
3/25  

R8-
3/25  

R9-
9/10  

R10-
9/10  

R11-
9/10  

R12-
10/21  

R13-
10/21  

R14-
10/21  

R15-
10/21  

Total Nett 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 2.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 23.00 1.53 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 31.00 2.07 

3 Dauntless Richard 
Hendry 

0.8259 3.13 
OOD 

3.13 
OOD 

3.13 
OOD 

3.13 
OOD 

4.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.13 
DNC 

3.13 
DNC 

3.13 
DNC 

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 46.91 3.13 

4 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 2.00 58.00 3.87 

5 XWing Wes 
Hodges 

0.9207 3.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 3.00 4.00 6.00 
DNS 

5.00 
DNC 

5.00 
DNC 

5.00 
DNC 

5.00 
DNC 

75.00 5.00 

DNQ Truant Larry Fox 0.7985 2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

2.75 
DNC 

41.25 2.75 

DNQ Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 4.00 3.00 2.00 4.00 3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
OOD 

3.25 
OOD 

3.25 
OOD 

3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
DNC 

3.25 
DNC 

48.75 3.25 

DNQ   karla Lou   6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNF 

6.00 
DNF 

6.00 
DNS 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

6.00 
DNC 

90.00 6.00 

R1-1/15 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  



Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 27:01 0:23:12 0:00:00 0.859 1.00 

2 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 25:04 0:23:41 0:00:31 0.926 2.00 

4 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 31:11 0:28:43 0:05:59 0.744 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 OOD       3.13 

6 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 29:48 0:28:55 0:05:53 0.778 4.00 

7 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 33:59 0:30:08 0:07:49 0.683 5.00 

R2-1/15 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 9:09 0:08:39 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 10:50 0:09:18 0:00:46 0.798 2.00 

4 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 10:40 0:10:21 0:01:45 0.81 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 OOD       3.13 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 13:45 0:12:12 0:04:00 0.629 4.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 14:34 0:13:25 0:05:11 0.593 5.00 

R3-1/15 



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 10:56 0:09:23 0:00:00 0.859 1.00 

2 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 10:11 0:09:53 0:00:30 0.922 2.00 

4 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 11:09 0:10:32 0:01:13 0.842 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 OOD       3.13 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 13:07 0:11:38 0:02:32 0.716 4.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 13:02 0:12:00 0:02:50 0.72 5.00 

R4-1/15 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 24:10 0:22:50 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 29:38 0:25:27 0:03:03 0.771 2.00 

4 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 29:45 0:26:23 0:04:00 0.767 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 OOD       3.13 

6 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 27:18 0:26:29 0:03:46 0.836 4.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 33:37 0:30:57 0:08:49 0.679 5.00 

R5-3/25 



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 22:53 0:21:37 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 27:11 0:23:21 0:02:00 0.795 2.00 

3 Truant Larry Fox 0.7985 30:21 0:24:14 0:03:16 0.712 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 29:44 0:24:33 0:03:33 0.727 4.00 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 31:09 0:27:37 0:06:46 0.694 5.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 33:34 0:30:54 0:10:05 0.644 6.00 

R6-3/25 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 17:57 0:16:58 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Truant Larry Fox 0.7985 22:52 0:18:16 0:01:38 0.742 2.00 

3 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 24:31 0:20:15 0:03:59 0.692 3.00 

5 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 23:49 0:20:27 0:04:04 0.712 4.00 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 25:15 0:22:24 0:06:08 0.672 5.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 25:44 0:23:42 0:07:19 0.659 6.00 

R7-3/25 



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 20:29 0:19:21 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 23:31 0:20:12 0:00:59 0.823 2.00 

3 Truant Larry Fox 0.7985 25:55 0:20:42 0:01:41 0.747 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 26:37 0:21:59 0:03:11 0.727 4.00 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 26:32 0:23:32 0:04:43 0.729 5.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 27:20 0:25:10 0:06:19 0.708 6.00 

R8-3/25 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 16:22 0:15:28 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 19:48 0:17:00 0:01:48 0.781 2.00 

3 Truant Larry Fox 0.7985 22:56 0:18:19 0:03:34 0.674 3.00 

5 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 22:41 0:18:44 0:03:58 0.682 4.00 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 21:22 0:18:57 0:03:56 0.724 5.00 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 22:05 0:20:20 0:05:17 0.7 6.00 

R9-9/10 



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 21:05 0:19:55 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 23:56 0:20:33 0:00:44 0.832 2.00 

4 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 25:38 0:23:36 0:04:00 0.777 3.00 

6 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 OOD       3.25 

7 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 26:59 0:23:56 0:04:31 0.738 4.00 

8   karla Lou   DNF       6.00 

R10-9/10 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 :13:38 0:12:53 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 16:38 0:14:45 0:02:06 0.774 2.00 

4 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 17:47 0:15:16 0:02:47 0.724 3.00 

6 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 OOD       3.25 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 20:00 0:18:25 0:06:01 0.644 4.00 

8   karla Lou   DNF       6.00 

R11-9/10 



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 21:31 0:20:20 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 31:17 0:26:52 0:07:37 0.65 2.00 

4 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 30:48 0:27:19 0:07:53 0.66 3.00 

6 Sirena Mike Love 0.9701 OOD       3.25 

7 XWing Wes Hodges 0.9207 DNS       6.00 

7   karla Lou   DNS       6.00 

R12-10/21 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 18:03 0:14:54 0:00:00 0.826 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 17:37 0:15:08 0:00:15 0.846 2.00 

4 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 17:26 0:15:28 0:00:37 0.855 3.00 

6 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 16:34 0:15:39 0:00:47 0.9 4.00 

R13-10/21 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  



Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 21:54 0:18:48 0:00:00 0.859 1.00 

2 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 23:08 0:19:06 0:00:22 0.813 2.00 

4 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 20:28 0:19:20 0:00:34 0.919 3.00 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 22:57 0:20:21 0:01:45 0.819 4.00 

R14-10/21 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 27:10 0:25:40 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 34:34 0:29:41 0:04:41 0.743 2.00 

4 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 37:01 0:30:34 0:05:56 0.693 3.00 

6 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 35:18 0:31:18 0:06:21 0.727 4.00 

R15-10/21 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Ed Mattson 0.9448 8:57 0:08:27 0:00:00 0.945 1.00 

2 Prudence Ken Barry 0.8868 9:56 0:08:49 0:00:24 0.851 2.00 



Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

4 Smooth Tim Dellas 0.8587 10:22 0:08:54 0:00:31 0.816 3.00 

6 Dauntless Richard Hendry 0.8259 12:31 0:10:20 0:02:17 0.676 4.00 
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